281 834 1438

P. 02

Docket No.: A6676

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) PATENTS ONLY POB/REVO3 Tab settings 🔷 🔷 🔷 To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): ExxonMobil Research and Engineering Company Name: ExxonMobil Chemical Patents Inc. Internal Address: Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes 🏿 No Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 13501 Katy Freeway Assignment Merger ☐ Change of Name Security Agreement City: Houston _____ State: TX ZIP: 77079 Other Execution Date: 08/01/2003 Application number(s) or patent numbers(s); If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) U.S. 5,328,960 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes X No Name and address of party to whom correspondence. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Louis N. Moreno 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: ExxonMobil Chemical Company, ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Law Technology Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: P. O. Box 2149 8. Deposit account number: 05-1712 City: Baytown ___ State: TX ZIP: 77522 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Louis n. Moreno Louis N. Moreno (Reg. No. 44,953) November 24, 2003 Name of Person Signing Signature Date

ExxonMobil Research & Engineering Company

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, ExxonMobil Research and Engineering Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, hereby assigns to ExxonMobil Chemical Patents, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, an undivided one hundred percent (100%) interest in and to the following patents and pending applications:

Family: Asset A6676

Patent No.	<u>Issue Date</u>	<u>Title</u>
U.S. 5,328,960	July 12, 1994	Oil Soluble Ionic Graft Copolymers

ExxonMobil Research and Engineering Company

v: (

Jessica R. Nacheman

Assistant Secretary

Date

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed by the above

signed on

2003

RECORDED: 11/24/2003

witness